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1999 13455.50 45837.30
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2001 15688.80 59871.59 6724.44 12.65
2002 17278.43 70882.19 11010.60 18.39
2003 19746.23 84118.81 13236.62 18.67
2004 21468.49 95971.01 11852.20 14.09
2005 24032.82 107279.91 11308.90 11.78
2006 27072.62 126028.05 18748.14 17.48
2007 30334.32 152519.17 26491.12 21.02
2008 34218.96 166217.13 13697.96 8.98
2009 38246.97 221445.81 55228.68 33.23
2010 44628.17 266621.50 45175.69 20.40
2011 50748.46 289847.70 23226.20 8.71
2012 54659.77 308664.23 18816.53 6.49
2013 58574.44 337291.05 28626.82 9.27
2014 60295.53 348056.41 10765.36 3.19
2015 63216.58 400953.44 52897.03 15.20
2016 68303.87 486557.24 85603.80 21.35
2017 70645.60 543790.15 57232.91 11.76
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*2 Tl £l 547 REAN S R ER
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The Internal Mechanism of Finance Transfer from the Real Economy to the
Fictitious Economy and Deepening Supply—Side Structure Reform

WANG Guo—-gang
(School of Finance, Renming Universiey of China, Beijing 100872, China)

Abstract: It is a complex phenomenon that finances transfer from the real economy tlo the fictitious economy.
In recent years, in China’s economical operation, the capitals transfer from the real economy to the fictitious
economy. The direct reason is the PPI kept decreasing causing the reducing and fluctuation of the real-economy
enterprises’ profits, but deeply considering, is mechanism constraint, the short—slab industries in the economic
structure did not be effectively elevated and complemented. After coming into the twenty—first century, on the basis
of enough —food —and —clothing type of well —off society, the main direction of the economic structure adjustment
should be the upgrading of consumption structure, which is based on  “housing—transportation —education” as the
main content. However, until today, these imbalances and insufficient did not be effectively solved yet. Capitals
transfer from the real economy to the fictitious economy is the inevitable outcome of the supply-—side structural
imbalance of the real economy, its solution also depends on progress of deepening supply—side structure reform,
which includes deepening investment mechanism reform which is towards to “housing —transportation —education”
fields, deepening financial mechanism reform and increasing the opening lo the outside world.

Key Words: from the real economy to the fictitious economy; “housing—transportation—education”; supply—
side structure reform; real economy; upgrading of consumption
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